Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community Town on City
	Community, Town or City
Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	P.S.C. No
	Original SHEET NO. 10
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
Name of issuing out por attorn	Original SHEET NO. 12
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE
LARGE POWER RATE (L.P.R.)	4-2 RATE PER UNIT
Continued	
RATE ENE	RGY CHARGE
2.00 cents for the first	3,500 KWH used per month
	6,500 KWH used per month
1	40,000 KWH used per month
1	00,000 KWH used per month
•	00,000 KWH used per month
1	50,000 KWH used per month
.45 cents for all in excess of 1,3	00,000 KWH used per month
DETERMINATION OF I	BILLING DEMAND . / /
	The last
The billing demand shall be the m	aximum kilowatt demand
established by the consumer for any pe	
minutes during the month for which the	
indicated or recorded by a demand me	ter and adjusted for power
factor as provided below.	
	AD HIGH ADAL
POWER FACTOR A	ADJUST MENT
The consumer agrees to maintain	unity power factor as
nearly as practicable. Power factor m	
Should such measurements indicate the	
time of his maximum demand is less	
billing purposes shall be the demand a	
the demand meter and adjusted for po	wer factor as provided below.
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1967	_ DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1967
ISSUED BY letter	TITLE Can May
Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commission of Ky. in Feb. 4. 1966

	P.	s.	c.	Ky.	No3
Cancels	₽.	s.	c.	Ky.	No2

INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

DANVILLE, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing ELECTRICITY

ΑT

GARRARD, LINCOLN, BOYLE, MARION, MERCER, NELSON, CASEY,

LARUE, WASHINGTON, MADISON, ROCKCASTLE, AND TAYLOR,

COUNTIES IN KENTUCKY

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

ISSUED April 24 , 19 62 EFFECTIVE April 1 , 19 62

CHECKED
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MAY 1 1 1962

by ENGINEERING DIVISION

INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

BY (Name of Utility)

W. N. Jackson

Manager

13

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City P. S. C. NO. 3
INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	Original SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE
RATES FOR RESIDENTIAL AND FARM SERVI	CE SCHEDULE I RATE PER UNIT
AVAIL	ABILITY
Available to customers of the clines for general residential and faincidental appliances, refrigeration motors up to and including ten horse the established rules and regulation this service.	rm uses, including lighting, , cooking, and power for power (10 hp): all subject to
MONTH	LY RATE
Next 60 kwh (Next 100 kwh (Over 200 kwh (@ 6.0¢ per kwh @ 4.0¢ per kwh @ 2.5¢ per kwh @ 1.4¢ per kwh
Single-phase at available volta	transformer capacity is more than 3 kva of ddition to the above minimum, on thereof required HECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION F SERVICE MAY 1 1 962 by ENGINEERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE April 24, 1962 ISSUED BY Name of Officer	DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1962 ITLE Manager

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case Number 4050, dated March 28, 1962

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City	
	P. S. C. NO. 3 Original SHEET NO. 2	
INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2	
	Original SHEET NO. 3 .	
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE	
RATES FOR COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER	RATE SERVICE SCHEDULE 2 PER UNIT	
AVAILAI	BILITY	
Available to commercial and small power customers of the corporation located on its lines for service, including lighting, incidental appliances, cooking heating, and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of the corporation covering this service. Single-phase customers having their residences on the same premises may include residential services on the same meter. Available to schools, Churches, and other public buildings which meet the requirements of this schedule.		
Service under this schedule is load requirements can be met by a troot to exceed 25 kva.	limited to customers whose ransformer having a capacity CHECKED	
MONTH	LY RATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
Next 60 kwl Next 900 kwl	MAY 1 1 1962 MAY 1 1 1962 MAY 1 1 1962 MAY 1 1 1962 by ENGINEERING DIVISION	
MINIM	UM CHARGE	
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$1.50 net where 3 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. Each customer who requires more than 3 kva of transformer capacity shall pay, in addition to the above minimum, 75¢ for each additional kva or fraction thereof required.		
DATE OF ISSUE , April 24, 1962	DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1962	
ISSUED BY W. M. Jackson	TITLE Manager	
Issued by Authority of an Order of th in Case No. 4050, dated March 28, 196	e Public Service Commission of Kentucky 2.	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Entire Territory Served	
	Community, Town or City	
INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	P. S. C. NO. 3	
	Original SHEET NO. 3	
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2	
	Original SHEET NO. 4	
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE	
RATES FOR COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWE	R SERVICE SCHEDULE 2 RATE PER UNIT	
(Continued)		
TYPE	OF SERVICE	
Single-phase and three-phase wavailable voltage.	here available, at	
CONDITI	ONS OF SERVICE	
Single-phase power service is limited to a single motor not in excess of ten horsepower (10 hp) capacity. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of 10 hp must be three-phase.		
Three-phase service is limited to a rated capacity of not more than 25 kva of transformer capacity.		
TERMS	OF PAYMENT	
The customer's bill will be due on the first day of each month.		
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MAY 1 1 1962	
	by ENGINEERING DIVISION	
Wr 71 (Links	DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1962	
	TITLE Manager	
Issued by Authority of an Order of the in Case No. 4050, Dated March 28, 196	e Public Service Commission of Kentucky	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No3
Inter-County Rural Electric	Original SHEET NO. 4
Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 5
CLASSIFIC.\TION	OF SERVICE
FARM RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - WATER HEATER	RATE 3 RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY	
This schedule is available to custome under Schedule 1, Residential and Farm Ser has been installed a standard approved-stowater heater which is in regular use.	vice, where there
MONTHLY RA	TE_
First 40 kwh @ 6. Next 60 kwh @ 4. Hext 100 kwh @ 2. Next 300 kwh @ 1. Next 500 kwh @ 1. Over 1000 kwh @ 1.	0¢ per kwh 5¢ per kwh 1¢ per kwh 4¢ per kwh
MINIMUM CHA	ARGE U
Same as in Schedule	· 1.
CONDITIONS OF SER	RVICE ()
The standard approved type of vater here of an insulated tank of 30-gallon capacity two thermostatically-controlled, non-induction of not less than 1,000 watts, nor more that connected capacity. The capacity of the leplaced to heat the whole tank, and the upport of the tank.	or more, which has ctive heating elements an 4,500 watts total CKED were element shall be VICE COMMISSION over element to heat
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1967	DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1967
ISSUED BY lee July	TITLE Manager.
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub	olic Service Commission of Ky.
Case No. 4903 dated	July 7, 1967

Form for filing Rate Schedules	
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO. 3
INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	Original SHEET NO. 5
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2
	Original SHEET NO. 6
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE
RATES FOR CONTROLLED WATER HEATER S	ERVICE SCHEDULE 3 PER UNIT
(Continued)	
The insulation and size of the t size of the heating elements shall be corporation.	
TERMS	OF PAYMENT
The customer's bill will be due month.	on the first day of each
	N
	9
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	MAY 1 1 1962 by
DATE OF ISSUE / April 24, 1962	DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1962

DATE OF ISSUE / April 24, 1962	DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1962
ISSUED BY W. Jackson Name of Officer	TITLE Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 4050, dated March 28, 1962.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Entire Territory Served	
INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	Community, Town or City	
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION DANVILLE, KENTUCKY	P. S. C. No3	
Name of Issuing Corporation	First Revised Sheet No. 6	
	CANCELLING P.S.C. No. 3	
	Original Sheet No. 6	
	ION OF SERVICE	
RATES FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE	25 KVA and LARGER SCHEDULE 4-1	
Available to consumers served by Cooperative Corporation located on o	y the Inter-County Rural Electric	
MONTHL	Y RATE	
Demand Charges: \$1.25 per KW for all KW of bill	ing demand per month.	
Energy Charges:	$\binom{T}{I}$ $\binom{R}{I}$	
Next 75,000 KWH pe Next 120,000 KWH pe Next 200,000 KWH pe Next 300,000 KWH pe	r month @ 1.3¢ per KWH r month @ 1.1¢ per KWH r month @ .9¢ per KWH r month @ .85¢ per KWH r month @ .8¢ per KWH r month @ .75¢ per KWH	
DETERMINATION O	F BILLING DEMAND	
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any peroid of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below.		
POWER FACTO	R ADJUSTMENT	
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. At the discretion of the Seller, demand charges will be adjusted for consumers with 25 KW or more of measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than 80% and may be so adjusted for other consumers in percent if and when the Seller deems necessary.		
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1965	
ISSUED BY H. M. Jackson	TITLE Manager PUBLIC SERVICE COMM SIGN	
Name of Officer	JUN 0 1 1965	

ENGINEERING DIVISION

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Entire Territory Served	
INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	Community, Town or City	
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	P. S. C. No3	
DANVILLE, KENTUCKY Name of Issuing Corporation	First Revised Sheet No7	
	CANCELLING P.S.C. No. 3	
	Originál. SHEET NO. 7	
CIACCTRICAN	TON OF CERUTOR	
	TION OF SERVICE E 25 KVA and LARGER SCHEDULE 4-1	
(continued)		
The average power factor shall by the tangent formed by the kilovar the kilowatt hours metered to the co	be the cosine of the angle determined hours metered each month divided by onsumer for the same period.	
Such adjustment shall be made a times the ratio of 80% divided by the above.	by multiplying the registered KW demand ne average power factor as determined	
*	JUSTMENT CHARGE	
In case the rate under which the Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost and adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next preceding month.		
MINIMUM MO	NTHLY CHARGE	
The minimum monthly charge shall charges as determined for the consum	l be the highest one of the following ner in question.	
for service.	rge as specified in the contract (N) of installed transformer capacity. (N)	
	FOR SEASONAL SERVICE	
Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons not exceeding 9 months per year may guarantee a minimum annual charge, in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. The minimum annual charge shall be sufficient to assure adequate compensation for the facilities installed to serve the Consumer, and in no event shall it be less than \$9.00 per KVA of installed transformer capacity, or \$300.00 whichever is greater.		
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1965 TITLE Manager ENGINEERING DIVISION	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City
INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	P. S. C. No3
DANVILLE, KENTUCKY Name of Issuing Corporation	First Revised Sheet No. 8
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
	Original SHEET NO. 8
	ON OF SERVICE
RATES FOR LARGE POWER SERVIC	E 25 KVA and LARGER SCHEDULE 4-1
SERVICE	PROVISIONS
the delivery point shall be the specified in the contract for se	rvice. All wiring, pole lines and load side of the delivery point shall
delivery point shall be the point line to Consumer's transformer s in the contract for service. Al	eller's primary line voltage, the t of attachment of Seller's primary tructure unless otherwise specified l wiring, pole lines and other electric ment) on the load side of the delivery ned by the Consumer.
TERMS OF	PAYMENT
The above rates are net, and sha County Rural Electric Cooperative Cot ten days after bill is presented.	ll be paid at the office of Inter- rporation, Danville, Kentucky within
AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE	OF POWER UNDER SCHEDULE 4-1
AGREEMENT made 19 Electric Cooperative Corporation (hereinafter partnership, individual. (Strike in	called the "Consumer")\a\Corporation,
Consumer agrees to purchase and recepower and energy which the Consumer KVA, upon the following terms: 1. Service Characteristics	
cycles,volts.	alternating current phase, sixty CHECHED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1965
ISSUED BY Mane of Officer	TITLE Manager by R.D. ENGINEERING DIVISION

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Entire Territory Served
THERE COMME BURNE BEFORE	Community, Town or City
INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	D 0 0 110
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	P. S. C. NO3
DANVILLE, KENTUCKY	Timet Basinal Object No. 0
Name of Issuing Corporation	First Revised Sheet No. 9
	CANCELLING P.S.C. No. 3
	Original SHEET NO. 9
	ION OF SERVICE
RATES FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE	E 25 KVA and LARGER SCHEDULE 4-1
(continued)	
2. Payment	
a. The Consumer shall pay	the Seller for service hereunder at the
rates and upon the terms and conditi	ons set forth in Rate Schedule made a
part of this agreement. Notwithstan	ding any provision of the Schedule,
however, the minimum charge per mont	nder shall be paid at the Office of the
D. Bills for service nereu	nder shall be paid at the Uffice of the
Seller in Danville, Kentucky, monthl	
presented. If the Consumer shall fa	ntinue service hereunder by giving ten
days' notice in writing to the Consu	
3. Continuity of Service	mer •
	able diligence to provide a constant
	power and energy; but if such supply
shall fail or be interrupted, or bec	ome defective through the act of God,
or the public enemy, or by accident.	strikes, labor troubles, or by action
of the elements, or inability to sec	ure rights-of-way. or other permits
needed, or for any other cause beyon	d the reasonable control of the Seller,
the Seller shall not be liable there	for.
4. <u>Membership</u>	V\
The Consumer shall become a	member of the Seller, shall pay the
membership fee and be bound by the p	rovisions of the articles of incorporat-
ion and by-laws of the Seller and by	such rules and regulations as may from
time to time be adopted by the Selle	r.
5. Succession	
the everescens local representative	ding upon and inure to the benefit of sand assigns of the respective parties
hereto.	s and assigns of the respective parties
6. Deposit	
	with the Seller the sume of
on account of the cost of facilities	required to make service available to
the Consumer on or before the commen	cement of construction of such faciliti-
	e to the Consumer in the form of a credit
on each bill for service in the amou	nt of percent of the bill, which
credits shall continue until they to	
be made to the Consumer of any porti	
termination of this agreement.	
	CHECKED
	PUBLIC SERVICE CO MISSION
D	IIIN A 1 40GE
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1965 1965
(MCXI)	

TITLE

Manager by

ENGINEERING D.VIS:CN

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Entire Territory Served
INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	Community, Town or City P. S. C. No.
DANVILLE, KENTUCKY Name of Issuing Corporation	First Revised Sheet No10
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
	Original SHEET NO. 10
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
RATES FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE	E 25 KVA and LARGER SCHEDULE 4-1
(Continued) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The parties here executed by their duly authorized repyear first above written.	
Rate Classification:	INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
Commercial	The s
Specify Other	By
By	2
Date	
	Consumer
	By
	TITLE
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	JUN 0 1 1965 by
	ENGINÉERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1965
ISSUED BY H. Jackson	TITLE Manager

For Entire Territory Served Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. No. 3 Inter-County Rural Electric (Original) SHEET NO. 11 Cooperative Corporation Box 87, Danville, Ky. 40422 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation (Original) SHEET NO. (Revised) CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE L'ARGE POWER RATE (LPR) PER UNIT Applicable: In all territory served by the Seller Availability: Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilowatt demand shall exceed 50 K. W. for lighting and/or heating and/or power. Conditions: An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the Consumer for service under this schedule. Character of Service: The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle, alternating current and at available nominal voltage. Maximum Demand Charge Rate: \$1.25 per month per K. W. of billing demand. Energy Charge 2.00 cents for the first 3,500 K.W.H. used per month 1.30 cents for the next 6,500 K.W.H. used per month .85 cents for the next
.75 cents for the next
.65 cents for the next
.55 cents for the next 140,000 K.W.H. used per month 200,000 K.W.H. used per month 400,000 K.W.H. used per month 550,000 K.W.H. used per month .45 cents for all in excess of 1,300,000 K.W.H. used per CHECKED month PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION APR 2 6 1965 DATE EFFECTIVE February 4, 1966 DATE OF ISSUE , December 29, 1965 by UTA TETCHE MANG DEVISION Address Danville, Ky. ackson ISSUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 4648 dated February 4, 1966

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served	1
	Community, Town or City	
Inter-County Rural Electric	P.S.C. No3	
Cooperative Corporation Box 87, Danville, Ky. 40422	(Original) SHEET N	10. 12
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
Name of Issuing Corporation	(Original) SHEET N) -
	(Revised)	And the second s
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE	
T A DOE DOWNE	DATE (EDD)	RATE
	R RATE (LPR)	PER UNIT
<u>Determination of Billing Demand:</u>		
The billing demand shall be established by the consumer for any per minutes during the month for which the or recorded by a demand meter and adjusticles.	e bill is rendered, as indicate	d
Power Factor Adjustment:		
The consumer agrees to main nearly as practicable. Power factor measurements indicate that of his maximum demand is less than 85% purposes shall be the demand as indicated meter multiplied by 85% and divided by	t the power factor at the time %, the demand for billing ated or recorded by the demand	
Minimum Charge:) \
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of		10
the following charges:		
(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service.		
(b) A charge of \$0.75 per capacity.	K. V. A. per month of contract	1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
l a	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	ADD 9 C 1966	
Name of the Control o	APR 2 6 1966	
	, GAD	
DATE OF ISSUE/ December 29, 1965	ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE EFFECTIVE Bebruary 4,	1966
ISSUED BY Williamskson	TITLE Manager Address	Danville, Ky.
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the F	Public Service Commission of Ky	· in
Case No. 4648 dated Fel	bruary 4, 1966	

For Entire Territory Served Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. No. _____3 Inter-County Rural Electric (Original) SHEET NO. 13 Cooperative Corporation Box 87, Danville, Ky. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation (Original) SHEET NO. (Revised) CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) PER UNIT Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge In case the rate under which seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next preceding month. Special Provisions: 1. Delivery Point. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless other wise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer. If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. Allwiring, pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the 2. <u>Lighting</u>. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate. 3. Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7200/12470 volts or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the behand and Energy charges. The Seller shall have the often of the femoment secondary voltage. DATE EFFECTIVE February 4, 1966 DATE OF ISSUE December 49, 1965 by M.W. TENTLUEEERMONAGISTON Address Danville, Ky. ISSUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 4648 dated February 4. 1966

	For Entire Territory Served
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 3
INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	Original Sheet No. 11
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	Cancelling P. S. C. Ky. No. 2
	Original Sheet No. 7
RULES AND REC	GULATIONS
APPLICABLE TO ALI	CLASSES OF SERVICE
l. Application for Service: Each prodesiring electric service may be required after referred to as distributor) stan service or contract before service is	uired to sign cooperatives (herein dard form of application for supplied by the DISTRIBUTOR.
to customer after one year. Upon te applied by DISTRIBUTOR against unp	d of any member or customer before BUTOR may at its option return deposit rmination of service, deposit may be paid bills of member or customer, and polication is made, said balance shall be mission balance shall be mission.
3. Point of Delivery: The point of deby DISTRIBUTOR, on member or curdelivered to building or premises. A point of delivery shall be maintained	stomer's premises where current is to be
4. Member or Customer's Wiring-S customer must conform to cooperation standards, as exemplified by the requested Code, and the National Electric	ve requirements and accepted modern uirements of the National Electrical
obligated, to inspect any installation at any later time, and reserves the root in accordance with DISTRIBUTOR failure to inspect or reject shall not ponsible for any loss or damage resu	right to reject any wiring or appliances R'S standards but such inspection or render DISTRIBUTOR liable or resulting from defects in the installation, tion of DISTRIBUTOR'S rules or from
	Date Effective April 1, 1962 Month Day Year Manager Box 87, Danville, Ky. Fitle Address

	For Entire Territory Served	
	P. S. C. Ky. No3	
	Original Sheet No. 12	
INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	Cancelling P. S. C. Ky. No. 2	
	Original Sheet No. 7 & 8	
RULES AND RE	GULATIONS	
(Continued)		
by DISTRIBUTOR on request,	head system must bear the excess cost ms for such construction will be furnished	
Member or Customer's Responsibility for DISTRIBUTOR'S Property: All meter, service connections, and other equipment furnished by DISTRIBUTOR, shall be, and remain, the property of the DISTRIBUTOR. Member or customer shall provide a space for, and exercise proper care, to protect the property of DISTRIBUTOR on its premises and in the event of loss or damage to DISTRIBUTOR property, arising from neglect of member or customer to care for same the cost of necessary repairs or replacements shall be paid by member of CLESCOMMISSION 8. Right of Access: DISTRIBUTOR'S identified employees shall have access to member or customer's premises at all reasonable times for the purpose of reading meters, testing, repairing, removing, or exchanging any or all equipment belonging to DISTRIBUTOR. 9. Billing: Bills will be rendered monthly and shall be paid within ten (10) days from date of bill at the office of DISTRIBUTOR. Failure to receive bill will not release customer from payment obligation. Should bills not be paid as above, the DISTRIBUTOR may at any time thereafter, upon five (5) days written notice to member or customer, discontinue service, or should the DISTRIBUTOR have to travel to the home or some other place to collect bills, a collect fee of not less than \$2.50 may be added to member or customer's bill.		
10. Discontinueance of Service by DISTRIBUTOR: The DISTRIBUTOR may refuse to connect or may discontinue service for the violation of any of its Rules and Regulations, or for violation of any of the provisions of the SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES, or of the application of member or customer or contract with member or customer. DISTRIBUTOR may discontinue service to member or		
customer for the theft of current or the appremises of member or customer. The	ppearance of current theft devices on the	
Date of Issue April 24, 1962	Date Effective April 1, 1962	
ISSUED BY Worth Day Year Markson Ma	Month Day Year anager Box 87, Danville, Ky.	
Name of Officer Ti	tle Address	

-77
8
. 8
ALC:

•			
	For Entire T	erritory Served	
	P. S. C. Ky.	No. 3	
	Original	Sheet No.	13
INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	Cancelling P.	S. C. Ky. No.	2
	Original	Sheet No.	8
RULES AND	REGULATIONS	3	
(continued)			
DISTRIBUTOR for any causes as stated or customer from his obligation to DIST as specified in application of member of customer.	RIBUTOR for	payment of minir	num bills
11. Reconnection Charge: Whenever so DISTRIBUTOR, as provided above, or was for a period of 12 months or less for an two dollars, fifty cents (\$2.50) may be is restored.	whenever servi	ce has been disc , a charge of not	ontinued less than
12. Termination of Contract by Member who have fulfilled their contract terms give at least three (3) days written notice otherwise. Notice to discontinue service will not relieve member or customer from payment under any contract or rate.	and wish to disce to that effect ce prior to expi	continue service , unless contrac ration of contrac im or guaranteec	must et specifies et term d
13. Service Charges for Temporary Se electric service for a period not exceed by DISTRIBUTOR to pay all costs for coto the supplying and removing of servic carnivals, fairs, temporary constructions	ling ninety (90) onnection and d e. This rule a	days may be req isconnection inc	requising puired despeal
14. Interruption of Service: The DISTI to provide a regular and uninterrupted of current should be interrupted for any liable for damages resulting therefrom.	supply of curre cause, DISTR	ise reasonable d	iligence ne supply
15. Voltage Fluctuations Caused by Member or Customer: Electric service must not be used in such a manner as to cause unusual fluctuations or disturbances to DISTRIBUTION system. DISTRIBUTOR may require member or customer at his own expense, to install suitable apparatus which will reasonably limit such fluctuation.			
Date of Issue April 24, 1962 Month Day Year ISSUED BY Name of Officer	Date Effectiv Manager Title	e April 1, 1962 Month Day Y Box 87, Danvil Address	ear

	For Entire Ter	ritory Served	
	P. S. C. Ky. No.	3	
	Original	Sheet No. 14	
INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	Cancelling P. S.	C. Ky. No. 2	
	Original	Sheet No. 9	
RULES A	ND REGULATION	S	
16. Additional Load: The service connection, transformer, meters, and equipment supplied by DISTRIBUTOR for each member or customer have definite capacity, and no addition to the equipment or load connected thereto will be allowed except by consent of DISTRIBUTOR. Failure to give notice of additions or changes in load and to obtain DISTRIBUTOR'S consent for same shall render the member or customer liable for any damage to any of DISTRIBUTOF'S lines or equipment caused by the additional or changed installation. 17. Standby and Resale Service: All purchased electric service (other than emergency and standby service) used on the premises of member or customer shall be supplied exclusively by DISTRIBUTOR, and the member or customer shall not directly or indirectly, sell, sublet, assign, or otherwise dispose of the electric service or any part thereof, without permission of DISTRIBUTOR.			
18. Notice of Trouble: Member or customer shall notify DISTRIBUTOR immediately should the service be unsatisfactory for any reason, or should there be any defects, trouble or accidents affecting the supply of electricity. Such notice, if verbal should be confirmed in writing. 19. Non-Standrard Service: The member or customer shall pay the cost of any special installation necessary to meet his requirements for service commission other than standard voltages, or for the supply of closer voltage regulation than required by standard practice. 20. Meter Tests: DISTRIBUTOR will, at its own expense, make periodical tests and inspections of its meters in order to maintain a high standard of accuracy. DISTRIBUTOR will make additional tests or inspections of its meters at the request of member or customer. If such test show that the meter is accurate within 2%, slow or fast, no adjustment will be made in member or customer's bill and the testing charge of two dollars, fifty cents (\$2.50) per meter will be paid by member or customer. In case the test shows meter to be in excess of 2%, an adjustment shall be made in the member or customer's bill over a period of not over ninety (90) days prior to date of such test, and cost of making test shall be bourne by DISTRIBUTOR.			
Date of IssueApril 24, 1962 Month Day Year ISSUED BY Ackson Ma		Month Day Year 87, Danville, Ky.	
Name of Officer T	itle Addr	ess	

I

	For Entire Terr	itory Served	
	P. S. C. Ky. No.	3	
	Original	_Sheet No	15
INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	Cancelling P. S.	C. Ky. No.	2
	Original	_ Sheet No.	10
RULES AND	REGULATIONS		
(Continued)			
21. Billing Adjusted to Standard Period in the energy charges set forth in the roof approximately one month. In the catemporary service, (seasonal custome accounts (temporary service excepted) involves fractions of a month, the democharge will be adjusted to a basis proposition which service is extended.	rate schedules are se of the first billi rs excepted), and where the period and charges and the	based on billing of new according billing of covered by the blocks of the base of the blocks of the	ing periods counts, of all ne billing he energy
22. Filing and Posting: A copy of these RULES AND REGULATIONS, TOGETHER WITH A COPY OF DISTRIBUTOR'S SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES, shall be kept open to inspection at the office of DISTRIBUTOR.			
23. Scope: This SCHEDULE OF RULES AND REGULATIONS is a part of all contracts for receiving electric service from DISTRIBUTOR, and applies to all service received from DISTRIBUTOR whether the service is based upon contract agreement, signed application, or otherwise.			
24. Revisions: These RULES AND REGULATIONS may be revised, amended, supplemented, or otherwise changed from time to time, Such changes, when effective, shall have the same force as the present RULES AND REGULATIONS.			
25. Conflict: In case of conflict between any provision of any rate schedule and the SCHEDULE OF RULES AND REGULATIONS, the rate schedule shall apply.			
26. <u>Date of Approval:</u> These RULES Board of Directors of Inter-County Rutheir regular board meeting on April 2	ral Electric Coope		1962
Date of Issue April 24, 1962 Month Day Year	Date Effective	April 1, 19	

Manager Title Box, 87, Danville, Ky.
Address

SUPPLEMENT TO RATE SCHEDULE

Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Danville, Kentucky

After August 25, 1956, services will be extended to prospective users only after they have contracted to use electric service for five years and have agreed to use certain amounts of electricity as outlined below:

Distance	Rate Per Month	Amt KWH Per Mo.
1000 feet	\$2.75	10 KMH
1100 feet	3.00	45 KWH
1200 feet	3.25	51 KWH
1300 feet	3 . 50	56 KWH
1400 feet	3 . 75	62 KWH
1500 fe et	4.00	67 K ₩H
1600 feet	4.25	73 KWH
1700 fe et	4.50	78 KWH (\)
1800 fe e t	4.75	88 kwh $_{1}$ \vee
1900 feet	5.00	98 KWH \ \
2000 fe et	5 . 25	108 KWH \(\)
2100 feet	5 . 50	118 KWH
2200 feet	5 . 75	128 KWH
2300 f e et	6.00	138 KWH 🦳 '
2400 feet	6.25	148 KWH / /\
2500 fe et	6.50	158 KWH
2600 f e et	6 . 75	168 KWH
2700 feet	7.00	178 KWH
2 800 feet	7.25	188 KWH
2 900 feet	7.50	198 KWH \
3000 feet	7.75	213 KWH \





	16
\$10 Membership Fee Paid:Date	Cash
	RAL ELECTRIC CO-OPERATIVE CORPORATION CATION FOR MEMBERSHIP
	ing central station service, hereby applies for membership in Interporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") and in consideration ees with the Corporation as follows:
1. The undersigned will pay forthw	ith to the Corporation a membership fee of Ten Dollars (\$10).
certificate, the undersigned will purchase of electric energy which shall from time	be available after the issuance to the undersigned of a membership ase monthly from the Corporation not less than the minimum amount to time be determined by the Board of Directors of the Corporation electric energy used by the undersigned, the price which shall from Board of Directors.
ments to construct, operate, replace, replace, replace, replace, and in or upon all road transmission or distribution of electric eance, grant or instrument which the C any of them. All service lines supplying other appliances and equipment construment thereof, if any, as shall be paid	e Corporation at its request the necessary rights, privileges and ease pair and perpetually maintain on the property owned or occupied by ds, streets or highways abutting said property, its line or lines for the energy, and will execute and deliver to the Corporation any convey orporation shall deem necessary or convenient for said purposes of the undersigned with electric energy and all switches, meters and ucted or installed by the Corporation on said property, except so by the undersigned, shall at all times be the sole property of the have the right of access to said property to repair and service, and my reason, to remove the same.
Incorporation and by-laws of the Corpor by such articles of Incorporation and be adopted by the Board of Directors of the	
5. The acceptance of this application poration and the undersigned upon terms	on by the Corporation shall constitute an agreement between the Corms hereinabove set forth.
	dividend or refund accumulated by Inter-County Rural Electric Co be used for subscription to the RURAL KENTUCKIAN."
	Applicant
Witness	Address
The above application for member tion the day of	ship accepted by Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperative Corpora

INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

By Secretary